TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		11/30/2010	SWISS BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	613 N.W. LOOP 410, SUITE 1000		
City:	N ANTONIO		
State/Country:	EXAS		
Postal Code:	78216		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

Name:	SCS HOLDINGS I INC.	
Street Address:	600 MONTGOMERY STREET, 32ND FLOOR	
City:	AN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	SCS HOLDINGS II INC.	
Street Address:	600 MONTGOMERY STREET, 32ND FLOOR	
City:	N FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	SIRIUS ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	613 N.W. LOOP 410, SUITE 1000
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0912

Postal Code:	78216
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493861	SYMATRIX
Registration Number:	2593390	SYMATRIX TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2410032	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan Altman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35610/12804
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN ALTMAN
Signature:	/JORDAN ALTMAN/
Date:	11/30/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=0 - IPSA Release (1st Lien) - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=0 - IPSA Release (1st Lien) - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=0 - IPSA Release (1st Lien) - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0913

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of November 30, 2010, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity as the "Collateral Agent") and the secured party under the First Lien IP Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc., SCS Holdings I Inc., SCS Holdings II Inc. and Sirius Enterprise Systems Group, LLC (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2006 (the "<u>First Lien IP Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the First Lien IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003441, Frame 0209 on December 8, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of Grantors identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and all copyrights owned by the Grantors, each granted pursuant to the First Lien IP Security Agreement and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral granted pursuant to the First Lien IP Security Agreement to the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral granted pursuant to the First Lien IP Security Agreement, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral granted pursuant to the First Lien IP Security Agreement, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

SCS IP Security Release (First Lien)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0914

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Title:

DIRECTOR

By: Name: Title:

Christopher Reo Day Associate

EXHIBIT A

DOMAIN NAMES AND TRADEMARKS

Grantor	<u>Domain</u> <u>Name/Mark</u>	Country or State	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	mysiriuszone.com					
	siriuscom.com					
	siriusudev.com					
	dsgroup.com					
	symatrix.com					
	SYMATRIX	US	2,493,861			
(,	SYMATRIX TECHNOLOGY	US	2,593,390			
	Misc. Oval Design	US	2,410,032			
	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS	Texas	800307052			
	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS	Texas	800307049			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 11/30/2010